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2014-2015
TURF QUALITY

@University of Arizona

*SCANTURF
RED THREAD

@Southern Norway

*SCANTURF
WINTERHARDINESS

@Southern Norway
GENETIC COLOUR

2014

@Philomath, OR

Sideways

Double (Replicator)

SR 4650

LINN

LSD

6.9

6.5

6.2

5.2

1.1

Double (Replicator)

Clementine

Ronja

Esquire

BarEuro

5.8

5.0

5.0

4.8

4.7

Ronja

Double (Replicator)

Esquire

Clementine

BarEuro

6.0

4.6

4.3

3.5

3.5

MVS 3 Way PR Mix.

Rainwater PR

Double (Replicator)

Flash/Break out

Transfix

Solstice II

7.8

7.6

6.9

6.3

6.1

5.8

KEY BENEFITS
• 4Turf® variety
• Fast establishment
• Tetraploid Perennial Ryegrass
• Excellent winterhardiness

RATINGS  Scale 1-9 (9 = Excellent)

Seeding Rate

Establishment Rate

Mowing Frequency

Nitrogen Required

Endophyte +

PLANTING & MAINTENANCE

6-10 lbs/1000ft2

5-8 days

1 time/week

Low

No

Turf Quality

Spring Greenup

Drought Recovery

Establishment

Wear Tolerance

*Scandanavian Turfgrass Research


