

KEY BENEFITS

- 4Turf® variety
- Fast establishment
- Tetraploid Perennial Ryegrass
- Excellent winterhardiness



PERENNIAL RYEGRASS

PLANTING & M	IAINTENANCE
Seeding Rate	6-10 lbs/1000ft ²
Establishment Rate	5-8 days
Mowing Frequency	1 time/week
Nitrogen Required	Low
Endophyte +	No

4turf®

RATINGS Scale 1-9 (9 = Excellent)						
Turf Quality						
Spring Greenup						
Drought Recovery						
Establishment						
Wear Tolerance						

2014 GENETIC COLO @Philomath, OR	OUR	*SCANTURF WINTERHARDINESS @Southern Norway		*SCANTURF RED THREAD @Southern Norway		2014-2015 TURF QUALITY <i>@University of Arizona</i>	
Sideways	6.9	Double (Replicator)	5.8	Ronja	6.0	MVS 3 Way PR Mix.	7.8
Double (Replicator)	6.5	Clementine	5.0	Double (Replicator)	4.6	Rainwater PR	7.6
SR 4650	6.2	Ronja	5.0	Esquire	4.3	Double (Replicator)	6.9
LINN	5.2	Esquire	4.8	Clementine	3.5	Flash/Break out	6.3
LSD	1.1	BarEuro	4.7	BarEuro	3.5	Transfix	6.1
						Solstice II	5.8

^{*}Scandanavian Turfgrass Research